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Listed below are the main offices for each of our countries of operation.

To find your local office, please visit hays.com

Australia

T +61(0)2 8226 9600
F +61(0)2 9233 10
Level 11, Chifley Tower
2 Chifley Square
Sydney NSW 2000
infol@hays.com.au
hays.com.au

Austria
T+43(0)153534 430

F +43 (0)1 535 34 43 239
Marc-Aurel-StraBe 4/4
1010 Wien

info@hays.at

hays.at

Belgium

T +32 (0)56 653600
F +32 (0)56 228761
Harelbeeksestraat 81
B-8520 Kuurne
info@hays.be
hays.be

Brazil

T +55 11 3046 9800

F +55 11 3046 9820

Rua Pequetita, 215 - 13° andar
S&o Paulo, SP CEP 04552-060
headoffice@hays.com.br
hays.com.br

Canada

T +1416 367 4297

F +1 416 367 4298
1500 Don Mills Road
Suite 402, North York
ON M3B 3K4
recruit@hays.ca
hays.ca

China

T +86 (0)21 2322 9600

F +86 (0)21 5382 4947

Unit 3001

Wheelock Sguare

No. 1717 West Nan Jing Road,
Shanghai 200040
shanghal@hays.cn

hays.cn

Hays plec

250 Euston Road
London

NW1 2AF

hays.com

Czech Republic
T+420 225001 71
F+420 225 001 723
Olivova 4/2096

10 00 Praha 1
prague@hays.cz
hays.cz

Denmark

T+45 33 155 600

F+45 33 155 601
Frederiksholms Kanal 4
DK-1220 Kebenhavn K
copenhagen@hays.com
hays.dk

France
T+33(0)142991699
F+33 (0)1429916 93
Building Gaveau

11, avenue Delcassé
75008 Paris
paris@hays.fr

hays.fr

Germany

T+49 (0)6211788 O
F+49 (0)6211788 1299
Willy-Brandt-Platz 1-3
£8161 Mannheim
info@hays.de

hays.de

Hong Kong

T+852 2521 8884
F+852 2521 8499

Unit 5805-07, 58th Floor
The Centre

99 Queen’s Road Central
hongkong@hays.com.hk
hays.com.hk

Hungary
T+361501 2400
F+361501 2402
Eiffel Tér lrodahaz
1062 Budapest
Teréz krt 55-57

B torony 2. emelet
hungary@hays.hu
hays.hu

(¥recyde

India

T +91 22 47482500

F +891 22 42482550

2nd FHoor, A Wing,

Fortune 2000

Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), 400 051 Mumbai
mumbai@hays.in

hays.in

Ireland

T +353 (0)1 670 4737
F+353 (0)1 670 4738
2 Dawson Street
Dublin 2
info@hays.ie

hays.ie

Italy

T +39 (0)2 B&B 931
F +39(0)2 888 93 41
Corso [talia, 13

20122 Milano
milano@hays.it
hays.it

Japan

T +B1(0)3 3560 188
F +81(0)2 3560 1189
Akasaka Twin Tower
Main Tower 7F
2-17-22 Akasaka,
Minato-Ku

Tokyo, 107-0052
japan@hays.co.jp
hays.co.jp

Luxembourg

T +352 268 654

F +352 268 654 10
Boulevard Royal 26b
2449 Luxembourg
luxembourg@hays.com
hays.lu

Mexico

T+52 559 171 2132

F+52 559 171 1699
Paseo de las Palmas 405
Lomas de Chapultpec
Miguel Hidalgo

CP 11 000 Mexico DF
mexico@hays.com.mx
hays.com.mx

The Netherlands

T +31(0)20 3630 310
F +31(0)20 3630 316
H.LE. Wencksbachweg
2101096 AS
Amsterdam
service@hays.nl
hays.nl

New Zealand

T+64 (0)9 377 4774

F +64 (0)9 377 5855

Level 17, ASB Bank Centre
135 Albert Street, Auckland
info@hays.net.nz
hays.net.nz

Poland

T+48 (0)22 584 56 50
F +48 (0)22 584 56 51
UL, Ziota 59

00-120 Warszawa
warsaw@hays.pl
‘hays.pl

Portugal

T +351 21782 6560

F +35121782 6566

Avenida da Republica, 90 - 12
Fraccdo 4, 1600-206 Lisboa
lisboa@hays.pt

hays.pt

Russia

T +7 495 278 2208

F +7 495 228 2500
Znamenka street 7, bid. 3
Moscow
moscow@hays.ru

hays.ru

Singapore

T+65 (0) 6223 4535

F +65 (0) 6223 6235

80 Raffies Place

#27-20 UOB Plaza 2
Singapore 048624
singapore@hays.com.sg
hays.com.sg

Spain

T +34 91 443 0750
F +34 91 443 0770
Plaza de Colén 2,
Torre 2, Planta 3
28046 Madrid
madrid@hays.as
hays.es

Sweden

T +46 (0)8 588 043 00
F +46 (0)8 588 043 99
Stureplan 4C

114 35 Stockholm
stockholmi@hays.com
hays.se

Switzerland

T +41(0)44 2255 000
F +41(0)44 2255 299
Nuschelerstr. 32

8001 Zarich
info@hays.ch

hays.ch

United Arab Emirates

T +971 (0)4 361 2882

F+971 (0)4 368 6794

Block 19, 1st Floar, Office F-02
Knowledge Village

P.O. Box 500340, Dubai
dubai@hays.com

hays.ae

United Kingdom

T +44 (0)20 7259 8807

F +44 (03122 672 0706
Ebury Gate

2% Lower Belgrave Street
London

SWIW ONT
customerservice@hays.com
hays.co.uk

United States

T+1201 209 6430

F+1201484 7201

2500 Plaza b

Harborside Financial Center,
Jersey City

NJ 07311
new-jersey@hayslifesciences.com
hayspharma.com
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